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JUL 16 2025

Attorneys for Board of Regents of the University of Idaho

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE

STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS

In Re PRBA Subcase Nos. 87-7163 and 87-12001

Case No. 59576 NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Travis L. Thompson and Abby R. Bitzenburg,
counsel for the Board of Regents of the University of Idaho in the above-listed subcases, hereby
give notice and advise the Court that counsel have changed law firms and are now associated
with the law firm of Parsons Behle and Latifner, with the following contact information:

Travis L. Thompson
Abby R. Bizenburg
Parsons Behle and Latimer
P.O. Box 63
Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-0063
Telephone: (208) 733-0700
E-mail: tthompson@parsonsbehle.com
abitzenburg@parsonsbehle.com
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DATED: this 16™ day of July, 2025.

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER

/s/ Travis L. Thompson

Travis L. Thompson

Attorneys for Board of Regents of the
University of Idaho
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I certify that on July 16%, 2025, I served the foregoing notice to the following persons by
the method indicated:

By Hand Delivery:

Clerk of the District Court
Palouse River Basin Adjudication
253 3 Ave. North

P.O. Box 2707

Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-2707

By U.S. Mail, postage prepaid:

IDWR Document Depository

Director of IDWR

P.O. Box 83720

Boise, Idaho 83720-0098
lacey.rammell-obrien@idwr.idaho.gov

Michael A. Lopez

Nez Perce Tribe Legal Counsel
P.O. Box 305

Lapwai, ID 83540
mlopez@nezperce.org

John K. Simpson
IdaH20, PLLC

4354 N. Hackberry Way
Boise, ID 83702-1667
iks@idahowaters.com

Michael P. Lawerence

Charlie S. Baker

601 W. Bannock St.

Boise, ID 83701
mpl@givenspursley.com
charliebaser@givenspursley.com
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State of Idaho

Chief, Natural Resources Division
Office of the Attorney General
P.O. Box 83720

Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
Scott.Campbell@ag.idaho.gov
jov.vega@ag.idaho.gov

David.Perkins@ag.idaho.gov

Travis Murphy

Steven C. Moore

Native American Rights Fund
250 Arapahoe Ave.

Boulder, CO 80302
murphy@narf.org

James Browitt

Browitt Law Office

1317 Prospect Ave.
Lewiston, ID 83501
jbrowitt@browittlaw.com

Norman M. Semanko

Parsons Behle & Latimer

800 W. Main Street, Ste. 1300
Boise, 1D 83702
NSemanko@parsonsbehle.com




Candice M. McHugh

Chris Bromley

P.O. Box 107

Boise, ID 83701
cmchugh@mchughbromley.com
cbromley@mchughbromley.com

U.S. of America, as trustee on behalf of Nez Perce
Tribe and Allottees of Nez Perce Indian
Reservation

911 N.E. 11 Avenue

Portland, OR 97232

Vanessa Boyd Willard

United States Department of Justice — ENRD
Tribal Resources Section

999 18t Street, Suite 370, South Terrace
Denver, CO 80202
Vanessa.willard@usdoj.gov

and

Emmi Blades

Luara Boyer

P.O. Box 7611

Ben Franklin Station

Washington, D.C. 2004-7611
emmi.blades@usdoj.gov
laura.boyer@usdoj.gov

U.S. Department of Justice Environment & Natural
Resources Division

1290 West Myrtle Street, Suite 500

Boise, Idaho 83702

/s/ Travis L. Thompson

Travis L. Thompson
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